ministry funds for the project would not be forwarded to the board until March 2012. 

201/10 
 Moved by:  Trustee Mannisto Second:  Trustee Keenan 

✓ That, the Superior-Greenstone DSB approves Bylaw No. 122 being a bylaw to authorize the 
borrowing of up to four million, seven hundred and ninety thousand dollars ($4,790,000.00) as per 
the attached. 

11.6 Report No. 88:  BA Parker PS Replacement Project Update 

Manager of Plant Services Wayne Chiupka provided an overview of Report No. 88, noting that on 
December 6 and 7, 2010 there are meetings set up in Geraldton to provide parents and staff with a